

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6725

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

19 May 2021

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Electronic Patient Record (EPR) and Patient Administration System (PAS).

*You asked:*

- 1. Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Electronic Patient Record (EPR) used in the Emergency Department?*
- 2. Who is the Trust's current supplier for their Patient Administration System (PAS) used in the Emergency Department?*
- 3. The contact details for the department responsible for the Trusts digital transformation?*
- 4. The contact details for the department responsible for the Trusts procurement process?*

Trust response:

1. No current EPR. Implementing Sunrise EPR June 2021.
2. Allscripts Patient Administration System (PAS). Changing to Sunrise EPR June 2021.
3. Jane Saunders, Programme Director for EPR and Digital Transformation
4. Falls under the remit of the Chief Finance Officer, Steve Orpin.